
2025 Board of Directors 
Committee Members & Others 

Larry Kirchner  
President  
larrykir1@gmail.com  
443 974-0456 

Joe Kalisak  
Vice President / Dir of Safety Operations 
jojo1208@cox.net  
602 573-2828 

Mick Janzen 
Secretary 
surfcat@cox.net  
602 770-3045 

Dave Pulver                    
Treasurer / Membership  
treasurer@maricopalivesteamers.com  
602 321-9702 

Bob Clark 
Board Member at Large 
bobchallenge@hotmail.com  
505 330-2973 

Bill Cobb 
Board Member at Large 
wmgcobb@aol.com 
928 713-7222  

Bob Rauperstrauch  
Board Member at Large  
braup@cox.net  
480 753-9690 

Bill Pardee 
Chief Boiler Inspector 
bpardee@cox.net  
602 571-3851 

Hank Gallo 
Operations Superintendent /  
Public Runs Coordinator / New Members 
hanksgt@yahoo.com  
602 300-3396 

Joe Fego 
1-inch Operations Superintendent / LRPC / 
Safety Committee / Boiler Inspector 4 ¾” 
coalcrackerjoe@cox.net 
717 553-3041 

Terry Liesegang  
Road Signal Superintendent 
liesegangt@yahoo.com  
623 210-6449 

Dakota Clemens 
Tower Signal Superintendent  
tower.super@maricopalivesteamers.com  
623 256-2021 
 

Perry McCully 
Birthday Party Coordinator / Facility Admin’r 
pmccully3@cox.net   
623 695-1477 

John Marino 
Maintenance of Way Superintendent 
drjohnmarino@gmail.com  
484 894-1617   

Tim Freeman 
Webmaster 
tim@maricopalivestreamers.com  
480 353-7817 

Charlotte Hughes 
Engineer Test Administrator / Web Editor 
CHughes385@gmail.com  
513 405-6690 

Stan Ferris 
MLS Newsroom 
editor@maricopalivesteamers.com 
602-881-0430 

Donna Hohm 
Public Greeter 
donnahohm@yahoo.com 
773 802-0223 

Dan Benton 
LRPC   (Long Range Planning Committee) 
megalonrulez@gmail.com  
303 906-7568 

RC Committee 
Joe Kalisak 
jojo1208@cox.net   
602 573-2828 

 


